



Meeting of East Renfrewshire Health and Social Care Partnership	Integrat	ion Joint Board		
Held on	29 Marc	ch 2023		
Agenda Item	10			
Title		spection of Adult Sup enfrewshire	oport and Protection in	
Summary				
The purpose of this report is to update the Integration Joint Board with respect to Joint Inspection of Adult Support and Protection in East Renfrewshire.				
		Laughlin, Head of Adult Services, unities and Wellbeing		
Action Required				
The Integration Joint Board is asked to note the content of the report.				
Directions		Implications		
No Directions Required			Risk	
Directions to East Renfrewshire Council (ERC)				
Directions to NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde (NHSGGC)				
Directions to both ERC and NHSGGC		Equalities	Fairer Scotland Duty	

123



125

EAST RENFREWSHIRE INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD

29 March 2023

Report by Chief Officer

JOINT INSPECTION OF ADULT SUPPORT AND PROTECTION IN EAST RENFREWSHIRE

PURPOSE OF REPORT

1. The purpose of this report is to update the Integration Joint Board with respect to Joint Inspection of Adult Support and Protection in East Renfrewshire.

RECOMMENDATION

2. The Integration Joint Board is asked to note the content of this report.

BACKGROUND

- 3. Scottish Ministers requested that the Care Inspectorate, Healthcare Improvement Scotland and His Majesty's Inspectorate of Constabulary in Scotland carry out a joint inspection of adult support and protection in 26 partnerships in Scotland.
- 4. This joint inspection follows on from the joint inspection of adult support and protection in 6 partnership areas published in July 2018.
- 5. The purpose of this joint inspection is to seek assurance that adults at risk of harm in Scotland are supported and protected by existing national and local adult support and protection arrangements.

REPORT

- 6. East Renfrewshire HSCP and East Renfrewshire Council were formally notified of a joint ASP inspection on 30th January.
- 7. East Renfrewshire HSCP is the final inspection in the current joint inspection programme and will focus on ASP activity in the period January 2021 until January 2023.
- 8. The inspection will focus on how we work together as a team, and how effective and robust our systems, procedures and leadership are in relation to adult support and protection.
- 9. The joint inspection will conduct the inspection using two quality indicators:
 - Key adult support and protection processes.
 - Leadership for adult support and protection.

Key Milestones

10. The inspection team had shared a number of key dates with respect to the inspection in East Renfrewshire.

KEY MILESTONE	DATE
Staff Survey	27 th February – 17 th March 2023
Position Statement submission	15 th March 2023
Case file reading week	1 st – 5 th May 2023
Focus Groups	5 th May 2023
Final Report Published	27 th June 2023

IMPLICATIONS OF THE PROPOSALS

11. There are no implications arising from this report.

DIRECTIONS

12. There are no directions required.

CONCLUSIONS

- 13. The joint inspection of ASP in East Renfrewshire will take place between January and May 2023 with a final report published on 27th June on the Care Inspectorate website.
- 14. East Renfrewshire Integration Joint Board will be updated with progress of inspection and the final report and improvement action plan shared with Integration Joint Board, Adult Protection Committee and Chief Officers Public Protection Group.

RECOMMENDATIONS

15. The Integration Joint Board is asked to note the content of this report.

REPORT AUTHOR AND PERSON TO CONTACT

Lee McLaughlin, Head of Adult Service, Communities and Wellbeing lee.mclaughlin@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

BACKGROUND PAPERS

None